
Faulkner University (16-8, 8-6 SSAC) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (4-13, 2-10 SSAC)
02/04/17 at Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 
Faulkner University 66

William Carey (Miss.) 63

Date: 02/04/17
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Hattiesburg, MS
Referees: Ty Abernathy, Rober Eakins, Jerr Leach
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Faulkner University 16 13 25 12 66
William Carey (Miss.) 12 18 13 20 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chelsea Burt * 29 7-11 2-2 3-4 1-3 4 2 6 6 0 3 19
13 Hannah Vest * 35 7-11 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 4 18
4 Faith LeGate * 33 3-8 1-2 4-4 1-5 6 3 1 6 0 1 11
23 Olivia Adamson * 26 3-7 3-7 0-2 1-10 11 2 1 3 0 1 9
34 Brandy Alley * 26 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 5 0 1 0
21 Kayla Tillman 23 2-12 1-10 3-3 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 1 8
24 Courtney Yarbrough 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1
5 Taylor Jones 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Savana Flack 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maddie Nekola 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 11-30 11-15 7-34 41 16 16 25 0 13 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 5-7   71.43 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 11-30   36.7 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Brandy
Alley Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jada Jones * 27 5-11 0-0 3-6 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 3 13
24 Khadejah Buxton * 29 4-6 0-0 2-5 0-5 5 3 5 4 0 2 10
1 Teshia Jones * 25 2-11 1-9 4-6 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 9
4 Cortney Epting * 26 1-7 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
23 Caroline Lumpkin * 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
25 Adicia Yarbrough 20 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 0 10
21 Latia Pullum 22 3-3 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 4 4 5 0 1 9
5 Maia McCullum 14 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 9
2 Savannah Richardson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Emily Dawson 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
40 Devan Cleveland 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-58 5-19 12-23 7-31 38 16 18 20 1 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 5-19   26.3 % 12-23   52.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Faulkner University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
SUB STARTER by LEGATE,FAITH 10:00
SUB STARTER by VEST,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by BURT,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ALLEY,BRANDY 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,TESHIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by EPTING,CORTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
9:26 MISS 2PTR by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by EPTING,CORTNEY
9:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EPTING,CORTNEY
9:20 FOUL PERSONAL by EPTING,CORTNEY

MISS FT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 9:20
MISS FT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 9:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
9:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 8:52

-- REBOUND DEF by EPTING,CORTNEY
8:31 MISS 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

REBOUND DEF by VEST,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 8:10

8:10 STEAL  by EPTING,CORTNEY
8:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,TESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EPTING,CORTNEY
MISS 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 7:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TESHIA
FOUL PERSONAL by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 7:41

7:41 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,TESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
7:41 MISS FT by JONES,TESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,BRANDY 7:22

7:11 MISS 2PTR by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by VEST,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 6:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
6:44 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BURT,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 6:38
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 6:38
SUB IN by TILLMAN,KAYLA 6:38

6:17 0-7 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA(in the paint) 6:06 2-7 H 5

5:53 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA
-- ASSIST  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:51
5:51 SUB OUT by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
5:51 SUB IN by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

MISS 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 5:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

5:20 MISS 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 5:05

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
5:02 TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,ADICIA



SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 5:02
SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 5:02
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 5:02
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 5:02
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 5:02
SUB IN by NEKOLA,MADDIE 5:02
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 4:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
4:33 MISS 3PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LEGATE,FAITH 4:33

4:09 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3:56 MISS 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3:56 SUB OUT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
3:56 SUB IN by PULLUM,LATIA

TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 3:47
3:28 MISS 3PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LEGATE,FAITH --
MISS 2PTR by NEKOLA,MADDIE 3:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,LATIA
3:15 TURNOVER  by PULLUM,LATIA

STEAL  by LEGATE,FAITH 3:15
MISS 2PTR by JONES,TAYLOR 3:07
REBOUND OFF by NEKOLA,MADDIE --

3:07 BLOCK  by EPTING,CORTNEY
GOOD 2PTR by VEST,HANNAH(in the paint) 2:59 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by NEKOLA,MADDIE --

2:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEGATE,FAITH 2:57
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 2:57
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 2:57
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 2:57
SUB OUT by NEKOLA,MADDIE 2:57
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 2:57
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 2:57
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 2:57
SUB IN by BURT,CHELSEA 2:57
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 2:57

2:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA
REBOUND DEF by BURT,CHELSEA --

2:40 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,JADA
2:40 SUB OUT by JONES,JADA
2:40 SUB IN by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 2:17 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

2:09 TURNOVER  by PULLUM,LATIA
STEAL  by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 2:09

2:04 FOUL PERSONAL by PULLUM,LATIA
GOOD FT by BURT,CHELSEA(fastbreak) 2:04 8-10 H 2

2:04 SUB OUT by PULLUM,LATIA
2:04 SUB OUT by EPTING,CORTNEY
2:04 SUB IN by MCCULLUM,MAIA
2:04 SUB IN by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

GOOD FT by BURT,CHELSEA(fastbreak) 2:04 9-10 H 1
1:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,TESHIA

STEAL  by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 1:53
GOOD 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 1:44 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

1:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 1:32



SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 1:32
SUB IN by FLACK,SAVANA 1:32

1:24 12-12 GOOD 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLUM,MAIA

MISS 3PTR by FLACK,SAVANA 1:10
REBOUND OFF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
GOOD 3PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 0:57 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by VEST,HANNAH --

0:44 TURNOVER  by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
STEAL  by BURT,CHELSEA 0:44
MISS 2PTR by VEST,HANNAH 0:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
FOUL PERSONAL by BURT,CHELSEA 0:31

0:31 MISS FT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
0:31 MISS FT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
0:12 FOUL PERSONAL by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
0:06 FOUL PERSONAL by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 0:06 16-12 V 4
MISS FT by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 0:06

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Faulkner University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,TESHIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by EPTING,CORTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

SUB STARTER by BURT,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB STARTER by VEST,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEGATE,FAITH 10:00
SUB STARTER by FLACK,SAVANA 10:00
SUB STARTER by TILLMAN,KAYLA 10:00

9:49 MISS 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 9:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EPTING,CORTNEY
9:13 MISS 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

REBOUND DEF by FLACK,SAVANA --
MISS 3PTR by FLACK,SAVANA 9:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:03 SUB OUT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
9:03 SUB IN by PULLUM,LATIA
8:51 16-14 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JADA
MISS 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 8:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,LATIA
8:29 16-16 GOOD 2PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

-- ASSIST  by PULLUM,LATIA
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 8:19
SUB OUT by FLACK,SAVANA 8:19
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 8:19
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 8:19
SUB IN by NEKOLA,MADDIE 8:19

7:59 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA
REBOUND DEF by LEGATE,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 7:43

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BURT,CHELSEA 7:38



7:38 MISS FT by PULLUM,LATIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 7:38
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 7:38

7:38 SUB OUT by JONES,TESHIA
7:38 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,DEVAN
7:38 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by PULLUM,LATIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA(in the paint) 7:29 18-17 V 1
7:29 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,JADA

GOOD FT by TILLMAN,KAYLA(in the paint) 7:29 19-17 V 2
7:10 19-19 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,KAYLA 6:49

6:49 SUB OUT by JONES,JADA
6:49 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by LEGATE,FAITH 6:49
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 6:49

6:34 MISS 3PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,BRANDY 6:24
SUB OUT by NEKOLA,MADDIE 6:24
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 6:24

6:14 19-21 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
-- ASSIST  by PULLUM,LATIA

GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 5:53 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by VEST,HANNAH --

5:30 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,LATIA
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,DEVAN

MISS 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 5:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,LATIA

5:08 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 5:08
SUB IN by LEGATE,FAITH 5:08
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 5:08
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 5:08

4:49 FOUL PERSONAL by CLEVELAND,DEVAN
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 4:44
REBOUND OFF by LEGATE,FAITH --
MISS 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 4:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EPTING,CORTNEY
4:23 TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

SUB OUT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 4:23
SUB IN by BURT,CHELSEA 4:23

4:23 SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
4:23 SUB IN by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
4:23 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,DEVAN
4:23 SUB IN by JONES,TESHIA

TURNOVER  by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 4:13
3:54 MISS 3PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 3:43

3:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,TESHIA
STEAL  by VEST,HANNAH 3:20

3:18 FOUL PERSONAL by PULLUM,LATIA
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 3:16

3:16 STEAL  by JONES,TESHIA
3:12 MISS 2PTR by JONES,TESHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PULLUM,LATIA
3:08 22-26 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by PULLUM,LATIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 2:56 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY --

2:46 TURNOVER  by PULLUM,LATIA
STEAL  by BURT,CHELSEA 2:46



GOOD 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 2:41 27-26 V 1
2:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 2:39
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 2:39
SUB IN by FLACK,SAVANA 2:39
SUB IN by TILLMAN,KAYLA 2:39

2:28 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY --
MISS 2PTR by FLACK,SAVANA 2:19

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH
2:11 TURNOVER  by EPTING,CORTNEY

MISS 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 1:52
REBOUND OFF by BURT,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 1:44
SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 1:44
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 1:44

1:36 TURNOVER  by PULLUM,LATIA
STEAL  by TILLMAN,KAYLA 1:36
GOOD 2PTR by VEST,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 1:32 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by TILLMAN,KAYLA --

1:23 29-28 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by PULLUM,LATIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 1:00

1:00 STEAL  by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
FOUL PERSONAL by VEST,HANNAH 0:57

0:57 MISS FT by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE(fastbreak)
0:57 29-29 GOOD FT by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TESHIA

FOUL PERSONAL by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:27
0:24 MISS FT by JONES,TESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
0:24 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,TESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
0:12 SUB OUT by PULLUM,LATIA
0:12 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,DEVAN

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Faulkner University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
SUB STARTER by LEGATE,FAITH 10:00
SUB STARTER by VEST,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by BURT,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ALLEY,BRANDY 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,TESHIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by EPTING,CORTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
9:37 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 9:27 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

9:09 TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
STEAL  by VEST,HANNAH 9:09

9:00 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,JADA
GOOD FT by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 9:00 33-29 V 4

9:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JADA
9:00 SUB IN by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 9:00 34-29 V 5
8:46 MISS 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA



REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 8:37

8:37 STEAL  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
8:28 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by LEGATE,FAITH --
MISS 2PTR by ALLEY,BRANDY 8:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
8:12 TURNOVER  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

STEAL  by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 8:12
MISS 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 8:04
REBOUND OFF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
MISS 2PTR by ALLEY,BRANDY 8:01

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
7:53 34-31 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,TESHIA
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,BRANDY 7:42
FOUL PERSONAL by ALLEY,BRANDY 7:42
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,BRANDY 7:42

7:42 SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
7:42 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH
7:14 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by BURT,CHELSEA --
GOOD 2PTR by VEST,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 7:09 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

6:56 MISS 2PTR by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 6:47 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

6:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
6:17 MISS 2PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 6:07 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by VEST,HANNAH --
FOUL PERSONAL by LEGATE,FAITH 5:48

5:48 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by JONES,TESHIA(in the paint)
5:48 SUB OUT by LUMPKIN,CAROLINE
5:48 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,SAVANNAH
5:48 SUB IN by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
5:48 SUB IN by JONES,JADA

SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 5:48
SUB IN by TILLMAN,KAYLA 5:48

5:48 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by JONES,TESHIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 5:36

-- REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
5:27 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA

REBOUND DEF by VEST,HANNAH --
GOOD 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 5:21 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by VEST,HANNAH --
FOUL PERSONAL by ALLEY,BRANDY 5:01

5:01 43-34 V 9 GOOD FT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(in the paint)
5:01 SUB OUT by JONES,TESHIA
5:01 SUB IN by PULLUM,LATIA

SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 5:01
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 5:01
SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 5:01
SUB IN by BURT,CHELSEA 5:01
SUB IN by NEKOLA,MADDIE 5:01
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 5:01

5:01 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 4:46

4:46 STEAL  by PULLUM,LATIA
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,TAYLOR 4:42



4:42 43-36 V 7 GOOD FT by PULLUM,LATIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
4:42 MISS FT by PULLUM,LATIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEGATE,FAITH --
4:40 FOUL PERSONAL by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

SUB OUT by NEKOLA,MADDIE 4:38
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 4:38
TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,KAYLA 4:32

4:32 STEAL  by JONES,JADA
4:29 TURNOVER  by PULLUM,LATIA

GOOD 3PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 4:22 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by TILLMAN,KAYLA --

3:57 46-38 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 3:28 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by LEGATE,FAITH --

3:07 TURNOVER  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
STEAL  by VEST,HANNAH 3:07
GOOD 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 3:01 51-38 V 13

2:38 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA
REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 2:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JADA
2:18 MISS 3PTR by EPTING,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,KAYLA --
2:11 FOUL PERSONAL by PULLUM,LATIA

SUB OUT by LEGATE,FAITH 2:11
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 2:11
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 2:11
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 2:11
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 2:11
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 2:11

2:11 SUB OUT by EPTING,CORTNEY
2:11 SUB IN by MCCULLUM,MAIA

GOOD 3PTR by VEST,HANNAH 2:06 54-38 V 16
ASSIST  by BURT,CHELSEA --

1:50 TURNOVER  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
STEAL  by BURT,CHELSEA 1:50
TURNOVER  by BURT,CHELSEA 1:46

1:46 STEAL  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

1:41 54-40 V 14
GOOD 2PTR by YARBROUGH,ADICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,BRANDY 1:22
SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 1:19
SUB IN by NEKOLA,MADDIE 1:19

1:00 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLUM,MAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JADA

0:57 TURNOVER  by JONES,JADA
STEAL  by ALLEY,BRANDY 0:57
MISS 2PTR by NEKOLA,MADDIE 0:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

0:18 54-42 V 12
GOOD 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by NEKOLA,MADDIE 0:18
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 0:18
SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 0:18
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 0:18
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,COURTNEY 0:18
SUB OUT by NEKOLA,MADDIE 0:18
SUB IN by LEGATE,FAITH 0:18
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 0:18
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 0:18
SUB IN by BURT,CHELSEA 0:18
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 0:18



0:18 MISS FT by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --

0:04 SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
0:04 SUB IN by DAWSON,EMILY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Faulkner University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCCULLUM,MAIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by DAWSON,EMILY
10:00 SUB STARTER by PULLUM,LATIA

SUB STARTER by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by TILLMAN,KAYLA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BURT,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB STARTER by VEST,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEGATE,FAITH 10:00
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 10:00
FOUL TECH by ALLEY,BRANDY 10:00

10:00 54-43 V 11 GOOD FT by JONES,JADA
10:00 MISS FT by JONES,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 9:59
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 9:59

9:46 54-45 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,EMILY

TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,KAYLA 9:25
FOUL PERSONAL by TILLMAN,KAYLA 9:25
TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,KAYLA 9:25

9:05 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLUM,MAIA
-- ASSIST  by PULLUM,LATIA

MISS 3PTR by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 8:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,MAIA

8:39 54-50 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 8:38
GOOD 3PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 8:21 57-50 V 7
ASSIST  by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
FOUL PERSONAL by LEGATE,FAITH 8:03

8:03 57-51 V 6 GOOD FT by JONES,JADA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by VEST,HANNAH 8:03
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 8:03

8:03 MISS FT by JONES,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 7:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,EMILY
7:34 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,EMILY

TURNOVER  by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 7:21
7:21 STEAL  by MCCULLUM,MAIA
7:08 57-54 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLUM,MAIA

-- ASSIST  by PULLUM,LATIA
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 6:49
REBOUND OFF by ALLEY,BRANDY --
MISS 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 6:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,EMILY
FOUL PERSONAL by TILLMAN,KAYLA 6:09

6:09 MISS FT by JONES,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 6:09
SUB IN by VEST,HANNAH 6:09



6:09 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by JONES,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
5:54 FOUL PERSONAL by PULLUM,LATIA

GOOD FT by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 5:54 58-55 V 3
5:54 SUB OUT by PULLUM,LATIA
5:54 SUB IN by JONES,TESHIA

GOOD FT by LEGATE,FAITH(in the paint) 5:54 59-55 V 4
5:42 MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA(in the paint) 5:31 61-55 V 6

5:13 61-57 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,EMILY

MISS 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 4:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JADA

4:35 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TESHIA
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 4:28
SUB IN by TILLMAN,KAYLA 4:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:28
MISS 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA 4:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,MAIA
3:49 61-60 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLUM,MAIA

-- ASSIST  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
GOOD 2PTR by BURT,CHELSEA(in the paint) 3:30 63-60 V 3
SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 3:28
SUB IN by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 3:28

3:07 MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JADA

3:03 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA
REBOUND DEF by VEST,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,KAYLA 2:42
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --

2:41 SUB OUT by JONES,TESHIA
2:41 SUB IN by PULLUM,LATIA

MISS 2PTR by LEGATE,FAITH 2:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,EMILY

2:16 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA
REBOUND DEF by LEGATE,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 2:14

2:14 STEAL  by JONES,JADA
2:11 MISS 2PTR by JONES,JADA

REBOUND DEF by VEST,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by LEGATE,FAITH 1:54

1:54 STEAL  by JONES,JADA
1:39 MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,OLIVIA --
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 1:36
SUB IN by BURT,CHELSEA 1:36

1:06 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCULLUM,MAIA
GOOD FT by BURT,CHELSEA(in the paint) 1:06 64-60 V 4
MISS FT by BURT,CHELSEA(in the paint) 1:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,MAIA
0:42 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,EMILY

SUB OUT by BURT,CHELSEA 0:42
SUB IN by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:42

0:42 SUB OUT by DAWSON,EMILY
0:42 SUB IN by YARBROUGH,ADICIA
0:26 SUB OUT by PULLUM,LATIA
0:26 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,DEVAN
0:24 FOUL PERSONAL by YARBROUGH,ADICIA

SUB OUT by ALLEY,BRANDY 0:24
SUB IN by FLACK,SAVANA 0:24

0:20 FOUL PERSONAL by BUXTON,KHADEJAH



TURNOVER  by ADAMSON,OLIVIA 0:20
0:20 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,DEVAN
0:20 SUB IN by JONES,TESHIA

SUB OUT by FLACK,SAVANA 0:20
SUB IN by ALLEY,BRANDY 0:20

0:10 64-62 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH

0:08 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,TESHIA
GOOD FT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:08 65-62 V 3
GOOD FT by TILLMAN,KAYLA 0:08 66-62 V 4

0:03 TURNOVER  by BUXTON,KHADEJAH
STEAL  by VEST,HANNAH 0:03


